USPIO, EPAS, Receipt

1



{ |Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | |Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

······································			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of the second inventor previously recorded on Reel 025068 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the please correct the spelling of the last name of the second inventor toBOON		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Na Na	me	Execution Date	
Franciscus VAN DEN BOSCH		08/27/2001	
Meindardus Petrus BOON		08/28/2001	
	MISSOURI		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 1289	93701		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)942-5999 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2029425000			
		PATENT	

700449254uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9AKUBECJ4UFF-996EEL: 025215 FRAME?/09/3310

10/28/10	16:28	FAX	202	942	5303	_

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

8

Email: Sandra Tartisel@aporter.com   Correspondent Nume: Amold & Porter LLP   Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, NW   Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing   Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	T 20612.236	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER: Curtis R. Altmann	
Signature:	/Curtis R. Altmann/	
Date:	10/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1352229 10/21/2010 \$40	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Ø 005

Page 1 of 2

United States Patent and Trademark Office

(Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

h.

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
Name Execution Date				
Franciscus van den Bosch		08	/27/2001	
Meinardus Petrus	Meinardus Petrus Boone 08/28/2001		/28/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Seminis Ve	Seminis Vegetable Seeds Inc.		
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard			
City:	St. Louis			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63167			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NOP	VIDEKS 100	I. I.		
Property Type Number		Number		
Application Number: 128		12893701	<u> </u>	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (202)942-5999   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone:. 2029425000   Email:: Sandm. Tartisel@aporter.com   Correspondent Name: Amold & Porter LLP   Address Line 1: 555 Twefth Street, NW				
			PATENT	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.isp?iname=20UT5HX07KUK\_OREEL: 025215 FRAME:/09350

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Address Line 2: Aun: IP Docketing Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P30633US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Kristan L. Lansbery	
Signature:	/Kristan L. Lansbery/	
Date:	09/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1331684 09/30/2010 \$40 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

### <u>Return to home page</u>

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Ø 006

Page 2 of 2

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.isp?iname=20UT5HX0ZKUK-**REEL: 025215 FRAME**9/993610

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, FRANCISCUS VAN DEN BOSCH, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Achterdorp 1, 4041 GJ Kesteren, The Netherlands, and MEINARDUS PETRUS BOON, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Drieboomlaan 290, 1624 BV Hoorn, The Netherlands, are the inventors of an invention in "INBRED BROCCOLI LINES BRM50-3905 AND BRM50-3906" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, with Application Serial Number 09/845,672, filed April 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 37437 State Hwy. 16, Woodland, California 95695, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said FRANCISCUS VAN DEN BOSCH and MEINARDUS PETRUS BOON have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Seminis Vegetable Seeda, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Seminis Vegetable Seeds. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Seminis Vegetable Seeds. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date My 23	2001
<u></u>	Franciscus van den Bosch
Date King wat 28	_2001
	timardus Petrus Boon
l.	
	PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2010	REEL: 025215 FRAME: 0937